HIAap

0
Skagit County Auditor $98.00

9/1/2015 Page 1of 26 3:56PM

Document Title(s) (or transactio
1. Deed of Trust

Grantor(s):

Grantee(s):
1. GUILD MORTGAGE COMPA

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel or Account Number at th
48920000600000

Reference Number{s) of Documents assigned or released;
1.
2.
Additional reference #’s on page of document

Washington Recording Cover Sheet
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page1ofl
www.compliancesource.com

©2014, The ¢

00 0 0



A4S NOT ASSUMABLE WITHOUT THE
OF VETERANS AFFAIRS OR

Loan No.: 136-2001460
YA Case No: 464660804611
MIN: 100019913620014606

DEED OF TRUST

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel or Account Nuinber: 48920000600000
Abbreviated Legal Description: LOT(S): 60 SKAGIT HIGHLANBS DIV. 3
Full legal description located on page: 3

DEFINITIONS

Words used in multiple sections of this document are definéqd b
13, 18, 20 and 21. Certain rules regarding the usage of words used ¥

aﬁﬂ other words are defined in Sections 3, 11,
ent are also provided in Section 16.

(A) “Security Instrument” means this document, which is qated Se erm_ber 1, 2015, together with all Riders
to this document.

(B) “Borrower” is CHRISTOPHER BAKER AND BRITT
Borrower is the trustor under this Security Instrument.

HUSBAND AND WIFE.

(C) “Lender” is GUILD MORTGAGE COMPANY, A CALIFO

A CORPGRATION. Lender is a
corporation organized and existing under the laws of CALIFORNIA.* adgdte

(D) “Trustee” is FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY OF WA
CORPORATION,

The Compliance Source, Inc.



ke Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. Lender has appointed MERS as the
this Loan, and attached a MERS Rider to this Security Instrument, to be executed by
scribes the relationship between Lender and MERS, and which is incorporated into and

$242,095.00) plus interes
in full not later than October

(G) “Property” mé
Property.”

(H) “Lean” means the d i f the Note, plus interest, any prepayment charges and late charges due

1)) “Riders” means all Rider; is Secmty Instrument that are executed by Borrower. The following
Riders are to be executed by Borrowe :

[] Adjustable Rate Rider inium Rider [l Second Home Rider

(] Balloon Rider Development Rider [[] Biweekly Payment Rider
(] 1-4 Family Rider Revocabie Frust Rider Pd VA Rider
0] MERS Rider : {specify]
I “Applicable Law™ means all controllirig applicable federal, state and local statutes, regulations, ordinances

and administrative rules and orders (that have the'effect of law) as well as all applicable final, non-appealable
judicial opinions.

neans all dues, fees, assessments and other
um association, homeowners association or

{K) “Community Association Dues, Fees, and A
charges that are imposed on Borrower or the Property Ey 4 condo
similar organization.

1an a transaction originated by check,
al, telephonic instrument, computer,
-bit or credit an account. Such term
e transactions, transfers initiated by

(L) “Electronic Funds Transfer” means any transfer of fund
draft, or similar paper instrument, which is initiated through an el

telephone, wire transfers, and automated clearinghouse transfers.

(M) “Escrow Items™ means those items that are described in Section

(N} “Miscellanecus Proceeds” means any compensation, settlemen

(0) “Mortgage Insurance” means insurance protecting Lender against the nénjayinerd

Loan.
Washington Deed of Trust-Single Family-Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Instrument YA MER; Mgdi  Egfm 3048 1/01
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 20f 15  Modified by Compliance Soure ey, 11/14

©2000-2014, The G



ent” means the regularly scheduled amount due for (i) principal and interest under the
under Section 3 of this Security Instrument.

(Q) JAean: the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (12 U.S.C. §2601 et seq.) and its
g lation X (12 C.F.R. Part 1024), as they might be amended from time to time, or any
additional or successor, legi or regulation that governs the same subject matter. As used in this Security

Instrument, “RES
mortgage loan” ev

tosgll requirements and restrictions that are imposed in regard to a “federally related
&s not qualify as a “federally related mortgage loan” under RESPA.

“Successor in In;

(R)

maodifications of the Note; and (
Instrument and the Note. For this pm"

SKAGIT:
[Name of Recording Jurisdiction]

County
[Type of Recording Jurisdictio 1

LOT 60, PLAT OF SKAGIT HIGHLA
RECORDED UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE
WASHINGTON. SITUATE IN SKAGIT G
which currently has the address of 522 RUB

MOUNT VERNON
[City]

(“Property Address™):

rected on the property, and all easements,
Il replacements and additions shall also be
this Security Instrument as the “Property.”

appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of
covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully se; "the:estate hereby conveyed and has the
right to grant and convey the Property and that the Property is ungngumber xcept for encumbrances of record.
Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Prope i laims and demands, subject to any
encumnbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform co
covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform sec

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agg
1, Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayme
Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced
charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Esc W

if any check or
tuned to Lender

Washington Deed of Trust-Single Family-Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Instrument 3
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page3of 15  Modified by Compllance Source



check or cashier’s check, provided any such check is drawn upon an institution whose
deral agency, instrurnentality, or entity, or (d) EIectronic Funds Transfer

esignated by Lender in accordance with the notice provisions in Section 15. Lender may
ayment if the payment or partial payments are insufficient to bring the Loan current.
or partial payment insufficient to bring the Loan current, without waiver of any
s rights to refuse such payment or partial payments in the future, but Lender is not
he time such payments are accepted. If each Periodic Payment is applied as of
r need not pay interest on unapplied funds. Lender may hold such unapplied
bring the Loan current. Tf Borrower does not do so within a reasonable
such funds or return them to Borrower. If not applied earlier, such funds
3l balance under the Note immediately prior to foreclosure. No offset or
or in the future against Lender shall relieve Borrower from making payments

“Istment or performing the covenants and agreements secured by this

pProceeds. Except as otherwise described in this Section 2, all payments
pplied ip, the following order of priority: (a) interest due under the Note;

(b) principal due under the Note; (c] !
Payment in the order in which it bec remaining amounts shall be applied first to late charges, second
ent, and then to reduce the principal balance of the Note.

delinquent Periodic Payment which includes a sufficient

pplied to the delinquent payment and the late charge. If

more than one Periodic Payment is outstaﬁ‘ :
repayment of the Periodic Payments if, and to

may be applied to any laie charges due. Volunta
then as described in the Note.

Any application of payments, insurance proceeds, g Miscéllaneous Proceeds to principal due under the
Note shall not extend or postpone the due date, or change fiount; of the Periodic Payments.

3. Funds for Escrow Items. Borrower shall® on the day Periodic Payments are due under
r payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and

Property (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, j.premiums for any and all insurance
1, if any, or any sums payable by
1 accordance with the provisions of
time during the term of the Loan,
be escrowed by Borrower,
yifurnish to Lender all notices
scrow Items unless Lender
er may waive Borrower’s
may only be in writing.

Borrower to Lender in lieu of the payment of Mortgage Insuran premlu
Section 10. These items are called “Escrow Items.” At originatiol;
Lender may require that Community Association Dues, Fees, and A
and such dues, fees and assessments shall be an Escrow Item. Borrower sha
of amounts to be paid under this Section. Borrower shall pay Lender th
waives Borrower’s obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time.
In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall pay directly, when and where pai: aiints due for any Escrow
Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender ¢s, shall furnish to Lender
receipts evidencing such payment within such time period as Lender may require;” Borrower$ obligation to make
such payments and to provide receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be 8 cov ent contained in
el is obligated to
scrow Itein,
bligated under

pay Escrow Items dxrectly, pursuant to a waiver, and Borrower fails to pay the ameunt: due,
Lender may exercise its rights under Section 9 and pay such amount and Borrower shall

Washington Deed of Trust-Single Family-Fannie Mae/Freddie Mag Uniform Instrument VA MERS Madifind F. :m 31)48 101
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 40f 15  Modified by Compliance Source !
©2000-2014, The



der any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Ttems at any
accordance with Section 15 and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all
fits, that are then required under this Section 3.

time, collect and hold Funds in an amount {a} sufficient to permit Lender to apply the

n institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or
is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan

entity (including Lender, |f
Bank. Lender shall apply

such a charge. Unless an agy :

i
annual accounting of the Funds as “
If there is a surplus of Fung in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shail account to Borrower for

RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrow
necessary to make up the shortage in a
a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as def'

: by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount
with RESPA but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there is

no more than 12 monthly payments,
Upon payment in full of all sums s
Borrower any Funds held by Lender,
4. Charges; Llens Borrower sha

rents on the Property, if any, and Community Assoc1atlon D é and Assessments if any. To the extent that
these items are Escrow Items, Borrower shall pay them in i tovided in Section 3.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien “which has jpriority over this Sccurity Instrument unless
Borrower: (a) agrees in writing to the payment of the cbli i ured by the lien in a manner acceptable to
i sts the lien in good faith by, or defends
niGn operate to prevent the enforcement

against enforcement of the lien in, tegal proceedings which in |
of the lien while those proceedings are pending, but only until su
the holder of the lien an agreement satisfactory to Lender subo If
an attain priority over this Secunty

f .the date on which that notice

service used by Lender in connection with this Loan.

5. Property Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvemen
Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term “exteiy ige;” and any other hazards
. This insurance shall be

What Lender
arrier providing
which rlght

Washington Deed of Trust-Single Family-Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Instrument
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page5of15  Modified by Compliance Source
©2000-2014, The



expense. Lender is under no obligation to purchase any particular type or amount
verage shall cover Lender, but might or might not protect Borrower, Borrower’s

obtained might significand
disbursed by Lender unider _
Instrument. These amounts shai
with such interest, upon notide fi

5 shal! become additional debt of Borrower secured by this Security
st at the Note rate from the date of disbursement and shall be payable,
to Borrower requesting payment.

nghard mortgage clause, and shall name Lender as mortgagee and/or as an
& right to hold the policies and renewal certificates. If Lender requires,

form of insurance coverage, not othe
policy shall include a standard mortg
payee.
1% notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may
less Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any
viurance was required by Lender, shall be applied to restoration
#ir is economically feasible and Lender’s security is not lessened,

hall have the right to hold such insurance proceeds until Lender
ensure the work has been completed to Lender’s satisfaction,

In the event of loss, Borrower sh
make proof of loss if not made promptly by
insurance proceeds, whether or not the undet!
or repair of the Property, if the restoration or
During such repair and restoration period, Len

2es for public adjusters, or other third parties,
d shall be the sole obligation of Borrower. If
uld be lessened, the insurance proceeds

shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument,
paid to Borrower. Such insurance proceeds shall be applied in th
If Borrower abandons the Property, Lender may file, ne
related matters. If Borrower does not respond within 30 days to a
offered to settle a claim, then Lender may negotiate and settle th
notice is given. In either event, or if Lender acquires the Property under 122, o otherwise, Borrower hereby
assigns to Lender (a) Borrower’s rights to any insurance proceeds in an am int notto exceed the amounts unpaid
under the Note or this Security Instrument, and (b} any other of Borrower’; than the right to any refund
of unearned premiums paid by Borrower) under all insurance policies co fty, insofar as such rights
are applicable to the coverage of the Property. Lender may use the insurance.p to repair or restore the
Property or to pay amounts unpaid under the Note or this Security Instrument, whetly not then due,
jprincipal residence
‘the Property as

writing, which consent shail not be unreasonably withheld, or unless extenuating “eived
beyond Borrower’s control.

Washingien Deed of Trust-Single Family-Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Instrument
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 6 of 15 Modified by Compliance Source
©2000-2014, The



ion, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Inspections. Borrower shall not
the Property, allow the Property to deteriorate or commit waste on the Property. Whether
in the Property, Borrower shall maintain the Property in order to prevent the Property
d reasing m value due to its condition, Unless it is determmed pursuant to Section 5 that

If insurance or condemnation proceeds are paid in connection with damage to, or
wer shall be responsible for repairing or restoring the Property only if Lender has
5. Lender may disburse proceeds for the repairs and restoration in a single
payments as the work is completed If the insurance or eondemnation proceeds

released proeeeds or suchfpury
payment or in 2 series of pr gr_

tsonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. If it has reasonable
cause, Lender may inspect e improvements on the Property. Lender shall give Borrower notice at
the time of or prior to such a specifying such reasonable cause.

8. Borrower’s Loan icati orrower shall be in default if, during the Loan application process,
Borrower or any persons or entiti&s aeting at the direction of Borrower or with Borrower’s knowledge or consent
gave materially false, misleading, of imdccuratg m'ormatlon or statements to Lender (or failed to prcmde Lender
with material information) in connés
representations concerning Borrower”:

9. Protection of Lender’s
(a) Borrower fails to perform the covenants
proceeding that might significantly affect
Instrument (such as a proceeding in bankruf ate, for condemnation or forfeiture, for enforcement of a lien
which may attain priority over this Security {Ingfrument or to enforce laws or regulations), or (c) Borrower has
abandoned the Property, then Lender may do ay for whatever is reasonable or appropriate to protect Lender’s
i i v Instrument, jncluding protecting and/or assessing the value of
’s actions can include but are not limited to:

the Property as Borrower’s principal resndenee
he Property and Rights Under this Security Instrument, If

(c) paying reasonable attorneys’ fees to protect its intere te | Property and/or rights under this Secunty

Instrument, including its secured position in a bankrup . Securing the Property includes, but is not
limited to, entering the Property to make repairs, change | replage or board up doors and windows, drain water
from pipes, eliminate building or other code violations or dmgem ons, and have utilities turned on or off.

Although Lender may take action under this Section 9, Lender dogs netfizve'to do so and is not under any duty or
obligation to do so. It is agreed that Lender incurs no liability for;
Section 9.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this Section 9
by this Security Instrument. These amounts shall bear interest at te-fiom the date of disbursement and
shall be payable, with such interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower tiing, payment.

If this Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply/with al} the provisions of the lease. If
Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the leasehold and the fee title siaa not m unless Lender agrees to the
merger in writing, Borrower shall not surrender the leasehold estate and donveyed or terminate or
cancel the ground lease. Borrower shall not, without the express written ® at ofLender, alter or amend the
ground lease. ;

10. Morigage Insurance. If Lender required Mortgage Insurance as 4 gonditio
Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the Mortgage Insuranc
Mortgage Insurance coverage required by Lender ceases to be available from the jnértga,
provided such insurance and Borrower was required to make separately designated payvatent
for Mortgage Insurance, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to obtain coverage substd

additional debt of Borrower secured

Washington Deed of Trust-Single Family-Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Instrument
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 70f15  Modified by Compliance Sourct 6 30
T2000-2014, The



viously in effect, at a cost substantially equivalent to the cost to Borrower of the Mortgage
y ity éffect, from an alternate mortgage insurer selected by Lender. If substantially equivalent
rhge is not available, Borrower shall continue to pay to Lender the amount of the separately

due when the insurance coverage ceased to be in effect. Lender will accept, use and
refundable loss reserve in lieu of Mortgage Insurance. Such loss reserve shall be
:the fact that the Loan is ultimately paid in full, and Lender shall not be required to
arnings on such loss reserve. Lender can no longer require loss reserve payments if
Morigage Insurance coverage (ipthy amount and for the period that Lender requires) provided by an insurer selected
by Lender again becomes aysllgble, is obtained, and Lender requires separately designated payments toward the
premiums for Mortgage I 1.ender required Mortgage Insurance as a condition of making the Loan and
Borrower was required | ﬁ@j&&{‘c{%ﬁly designated payments toward the premiums for Mortgage Insurance,
Borrower shall pay the premigms required to maintain Mortgage Insurance in effect, or to provide a non-refundable
loss reserve, until Lender’s cgi.lireme :
between Borrower and Lender ‘providing for'such termination or until termination is required by Applicable Law.

incur if Borrower does not repay the‘Losh as agreed, Borrower is not a party to the Mortgage Insurance,

Mortgage insurers evaluateithei an all such insurance in force from time to time, and may enter
odify their risk, or reduce losses. These agreements are on terms
itgage insurer and the other party (or parties) to these agreements.
ke payments using any source of funds that the mortgage

‘ #purchaser of the Note, another insurer, any reinsurer, any other
entity, or any affiliate of any of the foregoing, miay receive (directly or indirectly) amounts that derive from {or
might be characterized as) a portion of Borrower’s payments for Mortgage Insurance, in exchange for sharing or
agreement provides that an affiliate of Lender
takes a share of the insurer’s risk in exchange fo emiums paid to the insurer, the arrangement is
often termed “captive reinsurance.” Further:

(a} Any such agreements will not affect the gihos:
Insurance, or any other terms of the Loan. Such agr
for Mortgage Insurance, and they will not entitle Borrow¢

(b} Any such agreements will not affect the Tig] . has — if any — with respect to the
Mortgage Insurance under the Homeowners Protection Act wiany other law. These rights may
include the right to receive certain disclosures, to request an phtain cancellation of the Mortgage Insurance,
eive a refund of any Mortgage

at Borrower has agreed to pay for Mortgage
ifl got increase the amount Borrower will owe

Insurance premiums that were unearned at the time of such ca

11. Assignment of Miscellaneous Proceeds; Forfeit \H ] ancous Proceeds are hereby
assigned to and shall be paid to Lender.

If the Property is damaged, such Miscellaneous Proceeds shall |
Property, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lend
repair and restoration period, Lender shall have the right to hold such Mis
an opportunity to inspect such Property to ensure the work has been compizted 4o
that such inspection shall be undertaken promptly. Lender may pay for the re

us Proeéeds until Lender has had
idee’s satisfaction, provided
4nd restoration in a single

1t is made in writing

Borrower any interest or eamings on such Miscellaneous Proceeds. If the restora‘ts{gh“ _
feasible or Lender’s security would be lessened, the Miscellaneous Proceeds shall beapplied to'the sums secured by

Washington Deed of Trust-Single Family-Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Instrument L
The Compliance Source, [nc. Page8 of 15 Modified by Compliance Sourcé
©2000-2014, The,

B 0 YR O
* 1 3 6 — 2 0 0O

1



whether or not then due, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. Such Miscellaneous
d'in the order provided for in Section 2.

Bormrower.
In the even

of the sums secured by
unless Borrower and Lende

fwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be
ceblaneous Proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of

value of the Property immedi
to Borrower,
In the event of a parts tion, or loss in value of the Property in which the fair market value of

a!ﬁng, destruction, or loss in value is less than the amount of the sums

r if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the Opposing Party
ward to settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to
nder is authorized to collect and apply the Miscellaneous
the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or
sty that owes Bomrower Miscellaneous Proceeds or the party

If the Property is abandoned B
{as defined in the next sentence) offers
Lender within 30 days after the date the noti
Proceeds either to restoration or repair of the
not then due. “Opposing Party” means the

material impairment of Lender’s interest in the
cure such a default and, if acceleration has
roceeding to be dismissed with a ruling that,
rial impairment of Lender’s interest in the
any award or claim for damages that are
liereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

Property or rights under this Security Instrument
oceurred, reinstate as provided in Section 19, by causing the
in Lender’s judgment, precludes forfeiture of the Properjty

the order provided for in Section 2.

12. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Waiver Extension of the time for payment
or modifi cation of amortization of the sums secured by this Sec granted by Lender to Borrower or
v of Borrower or any Successors in

Borrower or to refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modlfy
Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the ariginal Bog

acceptance of payments from third persons, entities or Successors in Interes
amount then due, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any rig

13. Borrower covenants and
€t who co-signs this

; Instrument only to

Washington Deed of Trust-Single Family-Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Instrument
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page9of15 Moedified by Compliance Source 84
©2000-2014, The !



other Bdrrower gan 4irés to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this
1 theNote without the co-signer’s consent.

vOvisions of Section 18, any Successor in Interest of Borrower who assumes Borrower’s
obligations under tha Seetirity Instrument in writing, and is approved by Lender, shall obtain all of Borrower’s
rights and benefits undef lsfs 8ecurity Instrument. Borrower shall not be released from Borrower’s obligations and
liability under this_ .Segui rument unless Lender agrees to such release in writing. The covenants and
agreements of this, ment shal] bind (except as provided in Section 20) and benefit the successors and
assigns of Lender. -

ender may charge Borrower fees for services performed in connection with

I protecting Lender’s interest in the Property and rights under this Security
attorneys’ fees, property inspection and valuation fees. In regard to any
n this Security Instrument to charge a specific fee to Borrower shall not
of such fee. Lender may not charge fees that are expressly prohibited
by this Security Instrument or
If the Loan is subject to a Taw which Sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that

the interest or other loan charg ¢ted or 10 be collected in connection with the Loan exceed the permitted
limits, then: (a} any such loan charg d by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted
limit; and (b) any sums already c rrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to
Borrower. Lender may choose to mal
direct payment to Borrower. If a refund redutes principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment
without any prepayment charge (whether or wiyinent charge is provided for under the Note). Borrower’s
acceptance of any such refund made by dirg Borrower will constitute a waiver of any right of action

in writing. Any notice to Borrower in connection with this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given
to Botrower when mailed by first class mail or whgn‘actually delivered to Borrower’s notice address if sent by other
means. Notice to any one Borrower shall const noftice Borrowers unless Applicable Law expressly
requires otherwise. The notice address shall be the Prope % unless Borrower has designated a substitute
notice address by notice to Lender. Borrower shall pro ify Lender of Borrower’s change of address. If
Lender specifies a procedure for reporting Borrower’s cf ‘ then Borrower shall only report a change
of address through that specified procedure. There may b ignated notice address under this Security
Instrurment at any one time. Any notice to Lender shall be ing it or by mailing it by first class mail
to Lender’s address stated herein unless Lender has designate v notice to Borrower. Any notice in

connection with this Security Instrument shall not be deemed to h  to Lender until actually received by

16. Governing Law; Severability; Rules of Constructio
by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property i
in this Security Instrument are subject to any requirements and limitations
explicitly or implicitly allow the parties to agree by contract or it migh
construed as a prohibition against agreement by contract. In the event th
Instrument or the Note conflicts with Applicable Law, such conflict shall not-
Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision.
As used in this Security Instrument (a) words of the masculine

it such silence shall not be
761, clause of this Security

plural and vice versa; and (c) the word “may” gives sole discretion without any obll’ga
17. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one copy of the Note and of'¢

Washington Deed of Trust-Single Family-Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Instrument
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 10 of 15 Modified by Compliance Source'd
©2000-2014, The



the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. As used in this Section 13, “Interest
anty legal or beneficial interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, those beneficial

If all or any
natural person and

shall not be exercised by L

If Lender exercises th on, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a petiod of not less than 20 Jfrom, the date the notice is given in accordance with Section 15 within which
Borrower must pay all sims’seg i
expiration of this period, Len
notice or demand on Borrow

default of any other covenants or agreement,
including, but not limited to, reasonable a
incurred for the purpose of protecting Lendey

wer pay such reinstatement sums and expenses in one or more
sh; (b) money.prder; (c) certified check, bank check, treasurer’s

continue unchanged. Lender may require that
of the following forms, as selected by Lender: (a
check or cashier’s check, provided any such chec ‘
federal agency, instrumentality or entity; or (d) Electronic Exindsfrdpsfer. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this
Security Instrument and obligations secured hereby shall ffective as if no acceleration had occurred.
However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case

20. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer; N‘&ﬁ
Note (together with this Securny Instrument) can be sold onewg

Periodic Payments due under the
obligations under the Note, this
ges of the Loan Servicer unrelated
’e given written notice of the change

Security Instrument, and Applicable Law, There also might be o
to a sale of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer, Boi

obligations to Borrower will remain with the Loan Servicer or be transfert
not assumed by the Note purchaser unless otherwise provided by the Note p
Neither Borrower nor Lender may commence, join, or be join action (as either an

4 pursuant to this Security

{ a time period
le for purposes

reasenable period after the giving of such notice to take corrective action. If Appllcab
which must elapse before certain action can be taken, that time period will be deemed to b

Washington Deed of Trust-Single Family-Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Instrument :
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 11 015 Modified by Compliance Source 64:
©2000-2014, The



jus Salistances. As used in this Section 21: (a) “Hazardous Substances” are those substances

gile! bstances, pollutants, or wastes by Environmental Law and the following substances:

gasoline, kerosene, gth ' able or toxic petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents,

materials containifig ssbes ‘ormaldehyde, and radioactive materials; (b) “Environmental Law” means federal

laws and laws of the jurigdictiph “where the Property is located that relate to health, safety or environmental

protection; (¢) “Environmen eanup” includes any response action, remedial action, or removal action, as

defined in Environmental ] A “Environmental Condition” means a condition that can cause, contribute
to, or otherwise trigger atal Cleanup.

Borrower shall not gau ! permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardous
Substances, or threaten to releast any Hazardous Substances, on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow
anyone else to do, anything ‘affecting thé Praperty (a) that is in violation of any Environmental Law, (b} which
creates an Environmental Condi or (¢ iich, due to the presence, use, or release of a Hazardous Substance,
creates a condition that adversely & { the value of the Property. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to
the presence, use, or storage on the Pfoperty of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally
recognized to be appropriate to noi # ses and to maintenance of the Property (including, but not
limited to, hazardous substances in cot

Borrower shall promptly giv
other action by any governmental or regula
Substance or Environmental Law of whick
including but not limited to, any spilling, leaks
and {c) any condifion caused by the presence,
value of the Property. If Borrower learns, or i
party, that any removal or other remediation
Borrower shall prompily take all necessary remedi
shall create any obligation on Lender for an Environmental C}

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower an

22. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall g
Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in t
under Section 18 unless Applicable Law provides otherwise
action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less th :
Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that fgihire to ¢ ;; the default on or before the date
specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by sthis Security Instrument and sale of
the Property at public auction at a date not less than 120 days'inthe future. The notice shall further inform
Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration, the rig &b ~wourt action to assert the non-
existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to ac e, and any other matters
required to be included in the notice by Applicable Law. If the default-is not ed on or before the date
specified in the notice, Lender at its option, may require immediate payntent in full, of all sums secured by this
Security Instrument without further demand and may invoke the po’ { salesangdfor any other remedies
permitted by Applicable Law. Lender shall be entitled to collect ali netirred in pursuing the
remedies provided in this Section 22, including, but not limited to, reason
evidence.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall give written notic
an event of default and of Lender’s election to cause the Property to be sold.
such action regarding notice of sale and shall give such notices to Borrowsr. add
Applicable Law may require. After the time required by Applicable Law and after publi

fias actual knowledge, (b) any Environmental Condition,
ge, release or threat of release of any Hazardous Substance,
release of a Hazardous Substance which adversely affects the
ied by any governmental or regulatory authority, or any private
Hazardous, Substance affecting the Property is necessary,

covenant and agree as follows:

orrower prior to acceleration following

nstrument (but not prior to acceleration

. Tiie potice shall specify: (a) the defavlt; (b) the
. fiom the date the notice is given to

of the occurrence of
nd Eénder shall take
{1 persons as
f the notice of

3048 1/01
Alev. 11/14

Washington Deed of Trust-Single Family-Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Instroment VA MEKS Modi
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 120f 15  Modified by Compliance Source5430¥



mand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at
der the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in any
Trustee may postpone sale of the Property for a period or periods permitted by
Applicable Law by:pubkt announcement at the time and place fixed in the notice of sale. Lender or its
designee may purch 4 erty at any sale,

Trustee shg e purchaser Trustee’s deed conveying the Property without any covenant or
warranty, express he recitals in the Trustee’s deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of
the statementis made thersh tstee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: {(a)to all
expenses of the sale, includ

23. Reconveyance.
Trustee to reconvey the Prop
by this Security Instrument
persons legally entitled to it
preparing the reconveyance.

24. Substitute Trustee. dancr;; M{lth Applicable Law, Lender ‘may from time to time appoint a

’Upnn payment of all sums secured by thls Security Instrument, Lender shall request
urrender this Security Instrument and all notes evidencing debt secured
és;ee shall reconvey the Property w1thout warranty to the person or

25, Use of Property. The Property'is pot used'principally for agricultural purposes.

26, Attorneys’ Fees. Lender shal > entitte recover its reasonable attorneys’ fees and costs in any
action or proceeding to construe or enforcé #in of this Security Instrument. The term “attorneys’ fees”,
whenever used in this Security Instrument, shak in¢lude without limitation attorneys’ fees incurred by Lender in any
bankruptcy proceeding or on appeal.

TO LOAN MONEY, EXTEND

ORAL AGREEMENTS OR ORAL C‘@MMITMEN *
: YMENT OF A DEBT ARE NOT

CREDIT, OR TO FORBEAR FROM ENFORCIN
ENFORCEABLE UNDER WASHINGTON LA

fAcorporated into and made a part of this
HEISTGPHER BAKER AND BRITTANEY M
EPANY, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION
[, A WASHINGTON CORPORATION,

The following signature(s) and acknowledgmen
Washington Deed of Trust dated September 1, 2015 betw:
BAKER, HUSBAND AND WIFE, GUILD MORTGAGE
and FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY OF WASHING

Washington Deed of Trust-Single Family-Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Instrument VAMEES M
The Complinnce Source, Inc. Page 13015 Modified by Comphance Source:44 }W 48,



ELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security
executed by Borrower and recorded with it,

7
o KA (Seal) {Seal)
CHRISTOPHER BAKE -Borrower -Borrower
[Printed Name] [Printed Name]
(Seal)
-Borrower
[Printed Name]

State of W@.S f/Lh\J ’Z} A
County of 5 )C. (f—a :-"‘
e CHRISTOPHER BAKER to me known to be the individual,

hin and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged th@he or
voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein

On this day personally appeared bef:
ot individuals described in and who executed the
they) signed the same ag his {her or their) free:
mentioned,

Given under my hand and official seal this

\\\\\\\‘\\\!« [T

iy
tiy
g \'\ﬁ\‘\\‘-"‘

(Seal)

Washington Deed of Trust-Single Family-Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Instrument VA MER'S

arm 3048 1/01
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 14 ¢f 15 Modified by Cnmpllancc Source- 2



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of §
§
§

TS dppeared before me BRITTANEY M. BAKER to me known tg be the individual
described jn and who exectted thin and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that higned the same
as his fher) free and voluntary,

£nd deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

rinted Name

Maveia J. Jea uﬁzjg

) etz éoab e 7t oned o e
of Officef & {znte of WA

| 6@.(1?;--‘ LUOOH_O_,,\

ace of Residence of Notary Public -~/

(Seal or Stamp)

Loan Originator Organization: GUILD MORTGAGE C\

MMLSR 1D: 3274
Individeal Loan Qriginator’s Name: ANTHONY JOSEPH PEF

JNSKI, KMLSR ID: 183502

Washington Deed of Trust-Single Family-Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Instrument :
The Complisnce Source, Inc, Page 15 0f15  Maodified by Compliance Source
©2000-2014, The



Loan No.: 136-2001460
MIN: 100019913620014606
FHA/VA Case No.: 464660804611

THIS PLANNED UN
incorporated into and shall be deemgi
“Security Instrument”) of the same &
GUILD MORTGAGE COMPANY,

The Property includes, but is not limited to,
parcels and certain common areas and faci

meowners association or equivalent entity
owning or managmg the common areas and facilities of ¢ Owners Association™) and the uses, benefits

and proceeds of Borrower’s interest.

PUD COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants an
Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:
A. PUD Obligations. Borrower shall perform all of Bo
Documents. The “Constituent Documents™ are the (i) Declaratio igles'of incorporation, trust instrument or
any equivalent document which creates the Owners Association; and ;
the Owners Association. Borrower shall promptly pay, when due, all d
Constituent Documents.

mignts imposed pursuant to the

Form 315¢ 1/01
" 14501 M1 08/00 Rev. 11/04
, The Cqmpliance Source, Inc,

JUpp
& 0 »

Multistate PUD Rider—Single Family—Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Instrument
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 1 of 3

www.compliancesonrce.com
* 1 3 & - 2

g



. So long as the Owners Association maintains, with a generally accepted
Janket” policy insuring the Property which is satisfactory to Lender and which
amounts (including deductible levels), for the periods, and against loss by fire,
i “extended coverage,” and any other hazards, including, but not limited to,
der requires insurance, then:
gomin Section 3 for the Periodic Payment to Lender of the yearly premium
installments for property insui ¥ roperty, and (ii) Borrower’s obligation under Section 5 to maintain
property insurance coverage ¢n the Property is deemed satisfied to the extent that the required coverage is provided
by the Owners Association poi 3
What Lender requires
Borrower shall give Lender prémpt notice of any lapse in required property insurance coverage provided by
the master or blanket policy.
In the event of a distribution’
to the Property, or to common areas
assigned and shall be paid to Lender

of the PUD, any proceeds payable to Borrower are hereby
ply the proceeds to the sums sccured by the Security

to Lender.

D. Condemnation. The proceeds o
Borrower in connection with any condemnation ¢
areas and facilities of the PUD, or for any convey
paid to Lender. Such proceeds shall be applied by Len
provided in Section 11.
E. Lender’s Prior Consent. Borrower shall #ot, excep affer notnce to Lender and with Lender s prior

all or any part of the Property ot the common
ndemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be

bstantial destruction by fire or other
atty amendment to any provision of the

PUD, except for abandonment or termination required by 1aw Jn.t
casualty or in the case of a taking by condemnation or eminent do
“Constituent Documents” if the provision is for the express be ; (iii) termination of professional
management and assumption of self-management of the Owners (w) any action which would have
the effect of rendering the public liability insurance coverage maintaingd hy'the Owners Association unacceptable to
Lender. ;
F. Remedies, If Borrower does not pay PUD dues and asses
them. Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph F shall bec itignal debt of Borrower secured

Form 3150 1/01
14501MU 05/00 Rev. 11/04
, The Compliance Source, Inc,

A

Multistate PUD Rider—Single Family—Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform 1nstrument
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 20f3
www.compliancesource.com

Qa2 2004

AN 000 0 O 0




by the Security st mn s Borrower and Lender agree to othet terms of payment, these amounts shall beat
interest from the date’ of dishursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender
to Borrower requesting payine

BY SIGNING BELGW, wer accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this PUD

Rider.

CHRISTOPHER BAKER

%@a %féﬂéﬁ? (Seal)
B ANEY-Mr-BAKER -Borrower

(Seal)

-Borrower

~Borrowir

[Sign Original Only]

Form 3150 1/01
14501MU 08/00 Rev. 11404
The¢ Compliance Source, Inc.

0O %=

Multistate PUD Rider—Single Family-—Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Instrument
The Compliance Source, Ine. Page 3 of 3
www,compliancesource.com ©2008-2054

O A




Loan No.: 136-2001460
Loan Originator Organization: GUILD MORTGAGE COMPANY, NMLSR 1D 3274
Loan Originator’s Name: ANTHONY JOSEPH PEPLINSKI, NMLSR ID: 183502
MIN.: 100019913620014606

(MERS Rider)

BLEC RONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. RIDER (“MERS Rider”) is made

s incorporated into and amends and supplements the Deed of Trust {the
en by the undersigned (the “Borrower,” whether there are one or more
’s Note to GUILD MORTGAGE COMPANY, A CALIFORNIA
date and covering the Property described in the Security Instrument,

persons undersigned) to se
CORPORATION (“Lender
which is located at:

In addition to the covenants and agree ,
and agree that the Security Instrument is am

A. DEFINITIONS

1. The Definitions section of th rity Instrument is amended as follows:

“) ender” is GUILD MORTGAGE CGMPANY, ALIFORNIA CORPORATION. Lender is a
corporation organized and existing under the laws of CALIFORNIA, Lender’s address is 5898 COPLEY DRIVE,
SAN DIEGO, CA 92111. Lender is the beneficiary und is S ty Instrument, The term “Lender” includes
any successors and assigns of Lender.

“MERS” is Mortgage Electronic Registration Sy .
Nominee for Lender and is acting solely for Lender. MERS is orgahized :smé
and has an address and telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint;Mi 48501
appointed as the Nominee for Lender to exercise the rights, duti
time to time direct, including but not limited to appointing a succ
part this Security Instrument, foreclosing or directing Trustee to In
taking such other actions as Lender may deem necessary or appropr
“MERS” includes any successors and assigns of MERS. This appomt
successors and assigns, as well as Lender, until MERS’ Nominee interest i

S is a separate corporation that is the
xisting under the laws of Delaware,
26, tel. (888) 679-MERS. MERS is
ons of Lender as Lender may from
signing, or releasing, in whole or in

2 The Definitions section of the Security Instrument is fu
definition:

MERS RIDER - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT 158 04/2014
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 1 of 4
www.compliancesource.com



secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and
1 (ji) the performance of Borrower’s covenants and agreements under this Security
rpose, Borrower irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power

of SKAGIT:

g [Name of Recording Jurisdiction]
IGHLANDS DIVISION 3, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOQOF,
ILE NO. 200605150163, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY,
UNTY, WASHINGTON.

LOT 60, PLAT OF SKAGI
RECORDED UNDER A
WASHINGTON. SITUAT

MOUNT YERNON,
[City]

TOGETHER WITH all the improv¢me
appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter @ patt of the property. All replacements and additions shall alse be
covered by this Security Instrument. All of the féregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the “Property.”

98273 (“Property Address™):
[Zip Code]

Lender, as the beneficiary under this Security Instrum
Any notice required by Applicable Law or this Security Ins inent'
as the designated Nominee for Lender. Borrower understarids.dn s that MERS, as the designated Nominee for
Lender, has the right to exercise any ot all interests gran® to Lender, including, but not limited to, the
right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take an quired of Lender including, but not limited to,
assigning and releasing this Security Instrument, and substits g trustee.

‘nty, designates MERS as the Nominee for Lender.
be served on Lender must be served on MERS

C. NOTICES
Section 15 of the Security Instrument is amended to read

15. Notices. All notices given by Borrower or Lender in cot )
in writing. Any notice to Borrower in connection with this Security Instru
to Borrower when mailed by first class mail or when actually delivered to
means. Notice to any one Borrower shall constitute notice to all Borr Applicable Law expressly
requires otherwise. The notice address shall be the Property Address unle rower has designated a substitute
notice address by notice to Lender. Borrower shal! promptly notify Lender St Bostowér’s change of address. If
Lender specifies a procedure for reporting Borrower’s change of address, then Bg ver shallitmly report a change
of address through that specified procedure. There may be only one designated
Tnstrument at any one time. Any notice to Lender shall be given by delivering it dr by
to Lender’s address stated herein unless Lender has designated another address by™noticé t
acknowledges that any notice Borrower provides to Lender must also be provided to MERE%
until MERS’ Nominee interest is terminated. Any notice provided by Borrower in co

deemed to have been given
ice address if sent by other

MERS RIDER - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 2 of4
www,compliancesource.com



Note (together with this
Lender acknowledges t
MERS remains the Nomine h the authority to exercise the rights of Lender. A sale might result in a
change in the entity (know ervicer”) that collects Periodic Payments due under the Note and this
Security Instrument and p s oth mirtgage loan servicing obligations under the Note, this Security
Instrument, and Applicable Laws fight be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sale
of the Note, If there is a change ¢ gén Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change which
will state the name and address of thé pew Loan &f:rvncer the address to which payments should be made and any

individual litigant or the member of a class) g
Instrument or that alleges that the other party h
Security Instrument, until such Borrower or L has notifigd the other party (with such notice gwen in
compliance with the requirements of Section 15)9f such allgged breach and aﬁ”orded the other party hereto a

of this paragraph. The notice of acceleration and oppo
the notice of acceleration given to Borrower pursuant
opportunity to take corrective action provisions of this Section

E. SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE
Section 24 of the Security Instrument is amended to read follows
MERS may from time to time

Without conveyance of the
conferred upon Trustee herein and by

24. Substitute Trustee, In accordance with Applicable Law, Le
appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder who has
Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and du
Applicable Law.

MERS RIDER - Single Family - Faunie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 3 of 4

www.compliancesonrce.com
N} ||||| MR O ||||| [} !il‘ ii



BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this MERS

//% sy P2l

7.

. (Seal)

CHRISTOPHER B -Borrower "BRITTAN “BAKER -Borrower
(Seal) (Seal)

-Borrower -Borrower

MERS RIDER - Single Family - Fanni¢ Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
The Compliance Source, Inc, Page 4 of 4
www.compliancesource.com ©2014, The

0 O



riginator’s Name: ANTHONY JOSEPH PEPLINSKI, NMLSR ID: 183502
Loan No.: 136-2001460

MIN: 100019%13620014606
FHA/VA Case No: 464660804611

IS NOT ASSUMABLE WITHOUT
DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS

This Rider is made this 1st day of
and supplement the Mortgage TDeed of Tru

CALIFORNIA CORPORATION (“Lender’ *
located at:

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in th
and agree as follows:

ct on the date hereof shall govern
the Security Instrument or other
nt with said Title or Regulations,
ith prepayment of the secured
tred indebtedness pursuant to

the rights, duties and liabilities of Borrower and Lender.
instruments executed in connection with said indebtedness whic

instruments to said Title or Regu!atlon

LATE CHARGE: At Lender's option, Borrower will pay a “late charge™ n
overdue payment when paid more than fifteen (15} days after the due date- -%here

VA Assnmption Policy Rider (Multistate)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 1 0f 3 S04MU 07/99 Rev. 03/06

T A O




. ‘payments, but such “late charge” shall not be payable out of the proceeds of any
inde t ejncss secured hereby, unless proceeds are sufficient to discharge the entire

in full amount within 60 days from thc date that this loan would normally
become eligible for such gu ed upon by the Department of Veterans Affairs under the provisions of
Title 38 of the U.S. Code “V: ” the Lender may declare the indebtedness hereby secured at once due
and payable and may require T i iént in full or may exercise any other rights hereunder or take any other

TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY: jart of the property or any interest in it is sold or transferred, this
loan may be declared immediately on transfer (“assumption™) of the property securing such loan
to any transferee (“assumer”), unless ty of the assumption and transfer of this loan is established by
the Department of Veterans Affairs or its authed! pursuant to Section 3714 of Chapter 37, Title 38, United

States Code.

An authorized transfer (“assumption”) of th
as set forth below:

balance of this loan as of the date of transfer of the firoperty sl
or its authorized agent, as trustee for the Department of Vete!

intcrest at the rate herein provided, and, at the option?‘
transferee thereof, shall be immediately due and payable.
under the provisions of 38 U.S.C. 3729 (c).

{b) ASSUMPTION PROCESSING CHARGE: Upon
transfer of this loan, a processing fee may be charged by the mo
creditworthiness of the assumer and subsequently revising the holder's, o
completed. The amount of this charge shall not exceed the lesser of’ ‘ihe;_ max
Veterans Affairs for a loan to which Section 3714 of Chapter 37, Ti
maximum prescribed by applicable State law.

(c) ASSUMPTION INDEMNITY LIABILITY: If this obligatior

agrees to assume all of the obligations of the veteran under the terms of th

VA Assumption Policy Rider (Multistate)
The Compliance Seurce, Inc. Page 2 of 3

www.compliancesource.com pliance Source, Inc.

N
0 *




loan, including th

e veteran to indemnify the Department of Veterans Affairs to the extent of any
claim payment ari:

: e gugranty or insurance of the indebtedness created by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, jwer(s) has executed this Rider.
2 ' ‘ /
M/‘ : (Seal) / % 7//%},4 ¥ (Seal)
CHRISTOPHER BAKER -Borrower BRITTANEY M- BAKER -Borrower

(Seal) {Seal)

-Borrower

VA Assumption Policy Rider {Multistate)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 3 of 3
www.compliancesource.com

D4MU D7/99 Rev. 03/06

16, Fiie Comipliance Source, Inc.

A A




